

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2024

=====

SONANI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.(SONANI JEWELS PVT LTD)

Versus

PRIME DIAMOND TECH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

BY POST for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 01/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. This petition is received through post along with the forwarding letter, Dated: 01.03.2024, from the learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, Surat.

2. Issue **NOTICE** to all the parties, i.e. the plaintiff as well as the respondents, making the same returnable on **28th June, 2024**.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

UMESH/-