

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2024

=====

SONANI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.(SONANI JEWELS PVT LTD)

Versus

PRIME DIAMOND TECH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

JWALIT B SONEJI(7895) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 28/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Prithu Parimal for learned Advocate Mr. Jwalit Soneji for the plaintiff submits that the written statement to the counter claim filed by the defendant Nos. 6 to 8 may be directed to be accepted by the Registry. Registry is directed to accept the same.

List on 16.07.2024.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)