

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2024**

=====

SONANI INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.(SONANI JEWELS PVT LTD)

Versus

PRIME DIAMOND TECH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARJUN M JOSHI(11247) for the Defendant(s) No. 6,7,8

MR.BHASH H MANKAD(6258) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

TANAYA G SHAH(8430) for the Defendant(s) No. 6,7,8

JWALIT B SONEJI(7895) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties jointly requested for time. At their request, matter is adjourned to 19th June 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH